

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu and Kashmir

Subject:

Transfers and postings of Forest Officers.

Government Order No. 35-JK(FST) of 2024 Dated: 01 .02.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Gul, I/c-DFO, Agrostology, Kashmir is transferred and posted as Deputy Director, FPF K-01, Srinagar.
- 2. Mr. Shabir Ahmad Sheikh, DSCO, Srinagar is transferred and posted as Deputy Director, FPF K-12, Tangmarg.
- 3. Mr. Dharminder Sharma, I/c-Deputy Director, FPFJ-1, Flying Squad, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-03, Kathua.
- 4. Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, I/c-Divisional Manager, Extraction Division, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-04, Billawar.
- 5. Mr. Abid Nazir, I/c-DFO, Urban Forestry Division, Srinagar is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-03, Budgam.
- 6. Mr. Syed Jawad-Ul-Hassan, I/c- DFO, Demarcation Division, Kashmir is transferred and posted as Deputy Director, FPF K-02, Ganderbal.
- 7. Mr. Javid Iqbal Sheikh, I/c-Deputy Director, FPF, Srinagar is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-06, Kupwara.
- 8. Mr. Majid Bashir, I/c-Wildlife Warden, Chenab Division is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-09, Batote.
- 9. Mr. Mohinder Singh Jamwal, I/c-DFO, Demarcation Division, Bhaderwah is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-08, Doda.
- 10. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, I/c-DFO, Batote is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-01, Flying Squad, Jammu.
- 11. Mr. Arun Gupta, I/c-Wildlife Warden (HQ), J&K is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPFJ-02, Sidhra, Jammu.
- 12. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Range Officer, Surinsar, Mansar Range (Wildlife) is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-10, Kishtwar.
- 13. Mr. Nadeem Iqbal Mirza, T.O. Conservator of Forests, West Circle is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-07, Poonch.
- 14. Mr. Balwant Singh, RO-I, Instructor, Miran Sahib School, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-06, Rajouri.

- 15. Mr. Rakeshwar Singh Rana, Range Officer, Balra Range, is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF J-11, Reasi.
- 16. Mr. Mir Iqbal Zahoor, I/c-Environmental Forester in Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, J&K is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-05, Anantnag.
- 17. Mr. Shafqat Ahmad Sofi, I/c-DFO, Pohru is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-08, Bandipora.
- 18. Mr. Javid Rahim Malik, RO-I, attached in the office of CCF, Kashmir is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-07, Baramulla.
- 19. Mr. John Mohammad Bhat, I/c-Deputy Director, FPF, Ganderbal is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-09, Kehmil.
- 20. Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganai, I/c -DFO, Planning & Publicity is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-10, Langate.
- 21. Mr. Nawab Ahmad Magray, I/c-DD, FPF, Anantnag is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-11, Lidder.
- 22. Mr. Mohammad Sarwar Shah, I/c-DD, FPF, Kupwara is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director, FPF K-04, Pulwama.
- 23. Mr. Parshotam Lal, I/c-DD presently in the Directorate of FPF, J&K is transferred and posted as I/c-Deputy Director (HQ), FPF, Jammu.

The Officers shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present places of posting with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Date: 01.02.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No. FST-GEN/199/2023-01 (CC-7246384)

Copy to the:

1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

4. All HoDs, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, J&K.

5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

6. Concerned Officers.

7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.

8. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

9. I/c- Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

10. Government Order file/Stock file (w.3.s.c).

(Suhail-ul-Islam)

Deputy Secretary to the Government